

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES 113	8 PH 11- 8	Version: 1			
Туре:	<b>Resolution-Public Hearing</b>		Status:	Passed		
				In control:	City Council	
				Final action:	11/2/2011	
Title:	Approving adverse against the Taxicab Driver license held by Osman Sed Elmi, d/b/a Osman Sed Elmi. Elmi.					
Sponsors:	Kathy Lantry					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Notice of Council Hearing.pdf, 2. Uncontested License Matter.pdf, 3. License Group Comments Text.pdf, 4. License application.pdf, 5. Receipt for License Application.pdf, 6. MN Driver's License.pdf, 7. DVS Printout.pdf, 8. Notice of Intent to Revoke License.pdf, 9. Request for Public Hearing.pdf, 10. Minn. Stat. 169A.20 (2010).pdf, 11. Minn.Stat. 169A.03.pdf, 12. Minn. Stat. 169A.54.pdf, 13. SPLC Section 376.16.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By	,	Act	ion	Result
11/9/2011	1	Mayor's	Office	Sig	jned	
11/2/2011	1	City Cou	ıncil	Ad	opted	Pass

Approving adverse against the Taxicab Driver license held by Osman Sed Elmi, d/b/a Osman Sed Elmi.

WHEREAS, adverse action was taken against the Taxicab Driver license held by Osman Sed Elmi d/b/a Osman Sed Elmi (License ID #20070003723) for the City of Saint Paul by Notice of Intent to Revoke License dated September 15, 2011, alleging licensee's Minnesota driver's license was revoked by the Minnesota Department of Vehicle Services (DVS) for ninety (90) days on May 21, 2011 for "Alcohol Concentration .08 or More" in violation of Minn. Stat. § 169A.20, Subd. 1 and Saint Paul Legislative Code §376.16 (e) (5) (a) (2); and

WHEREAS, the licensee applied for a renewal of his Taxicab Driver license within one (1) year of this license revocation in violation of Saint Paul Legislative Code § 376.16 (e) (5) (b); and

WHEREAS, as a result of this violation, the licensing office recommended license revocation; and

WHEREAS, the licensee did respond to the Notice of Intent to Revoke License to request a public hearing which was held on November 2, 2011; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Taxicab Driver license held by Osman Sed Elmi d/b/a Osman Sed Elmi is hereby revoked.

This resolution, and action taken above, is based upon facts contained in the September 15, 2011, Notice of Intent to Revoke License sent to the licensee and the arguments made at the public hearing on November 2, 2011.